
Yokohama Trofeo Slovakia, Nová Bystrica (SK), 2. 7. 2023

DYNAMAX Majstrovstvá Slovenskej republiky PAV - MSR

Overall Classification
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RACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: SIGMA MOTORSPORT, o.z. Length: 4100 m Date: 02 07 2023 Time: 16:20 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.HEAT 3

1. 1 Martin JUHÁS SVK AMBRUZ RACING LOLA B02/50 KII D/E2 D/E2+2000 1:42.83 1:45.47 3:28.30 v=141.71

2. 7 Matej HOMOLA SVK BRP MOTORSPORT Hyundai i30N TCR KI Skupina 2 Trieda 2 1:51.86 1:51.58 3:43.44 +15,14

3. 5 Peter AMBRUZ SVK AMBRUZ RACING TATUUS PY012 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 1:52.80 1:52.37 3:45.17 +16,87

4. 8 Mojmír ČAMBAL SVK RS-team Hyundai i30 N TCR KI Skupina 3 Trieda 3a 1:53.91 1:53.20 3:47.11 +18,81

5. 14 Zoltán LOVÁSZ SVK Zoltán Lovász Peugeot 308 Racing Cup KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4a 1:54.47 1:54.36 3:48.83 +20,53

6. 2 Martin MATUŠKA SVK Martin Matuška Tomis 99-04 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 1:54.78 1:58.13 3:52.91 +24,61

7. 6 Michal ŽIAK SVK Michal Žiak ŠKODA FABIA KI Skupina 2 Trieda 2 1:51.70 2:01.25 3:52.95 +24,65

8. 16 Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK JANTAR TEAM s.r.o. Seat Leon Supercopa TDI KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 1:58.85 1:58.89 3:57.74 +29,44

9. 19 Kamil MACHÁČEK SVK Kamil Macháček Opel Calibra KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 2:01.29 2:01.65 4:02.94 +34,64

10. 18 Peter HREBÍČEK SVK PH Motorsport o.z Citroën Saxo VTS KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 2:05.04 2:06.78 4:11.82 +43,52

11. 21 Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM HONDA CIVIC TYPE-R R3 KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5a 2:06.64 2:07.98 4:14.62 +46,32

12. 22 Peter PROKOPČÁK SVK PD Team Performante Honda Civic Type-R KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5a 2:11.10 2:09.13 4:20.23 +51,93

13. 25 Kamil SUROVÝ SVK PD Team Performante Honda Civic KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:10.49 2:10.17 4:20.66 +52,36

14. 12 Patrik DILONG SVK DovatoSlovakia s.r.o. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII KI Skupina 3 Trieda 3b 2:11.14 2:12.40 4:23.54 +55,24

15. 30 Samuel TVRDÝ SVK PD Team Performante Citroen C2 KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:13.29 2:12.66 4:25.95 +57,65

16. 28 Marian KALINA SVK KŠ Racing team Peugeot 206 RC KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:15.67 2:13.23 4:28.90 +60,6

17. 26 Rastislav DRGOŇA SVK Drgoňa Racing Team Renault Clio KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:13.89 2:15.29 4:29.18 +60,88

18. 31 Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK AMBRUZ RACING Renault CLIO KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:16.26 2:15.72 4:31.98 +63,68

19. 27 Frantisek FUSKO SVK KESKO RACING Seat Leon tdi KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:18.09 2:19.80 4:37.89 +69,59

20. 4 Anna AMBRÚZ SVK AMBRUZ RACING TATUUS FR2000 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 2:19.04 2:23.10 4:42.14 +73,84

21. 24 Nikol PURŠOVA SVK MAXMOTORSPORT s.r.o. Honda Civic KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:33.69 2:29.04 5:02.73 +94,43

NC 15 Matej KOVÁČ SVK ŠK OK Šport Banská Bystrica Seat Leon KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4a - DNF - - DNS - - DNF - 0



Organiser: SIGMA MOTORSPORT, o.z. Length: 4100 m Date: 02 07 2023 Time: 16:20 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.HEAT 3

Number of entries: 29, Number of accepted: 22, Number of excused: 7, Number of unexcused: 0 UNexcused.: 

Starters: 21 Classified: 21
DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
SZÁNTÓ Gabriel

Steward
ŠIMKO Ľubomír

Steward
BÁNOCI Vladimír

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk
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RACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: SIGMA MOTORSPORT, o.z. Length: 4100 m Date: 02 07 2023 Time: 16:20 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Gr/Class  Trieda 2

1. 7 Matej HOMOLA SVK BRP MOTORSPORT Hyundai i30N TCR KI Skupina 2 Trieda 2 1:51.86 1:51.58 3:43.44 v=132.11

2. 6 Michal ŽIAK SVK Michal Žiak ŠKODA FABIA KI Skupina 2 Trieda 2 1:51.70 2:01.25 3:52.95 +24.65

Gr/Class  Trieda 3a

1. 8 Mojmír ČAMBAL SVK RS-team Hyundai i30 N TCR KI Skupina 3 Trieda 3a 1:53.91 1:53.20 3:47.11 v=129.98

Gr/Class  Trieda 3b

1. 12 Patrik DILONG SVK DovatoSlovakia s.r.o. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII KI Skupina 3 Trieda 3b 2:11.14 2:12.40 4:23.54 v=112.01

Gr/Class  Trieda 4a

1. 14 Zoltán LOVÁSZ SVK Zoltán Lovász Peugeot 308 Racing Cup KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4a 1:54.47 1:54.36 3:48.83 v=129.00

NC 15 Matej KOVÁČ SVK ŠK OK Šport Banská Bystrica Seat Leon KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4a - DNF - - DNS - - DNF -

Gr/Class  Trieda 4b

1. 16 Jaroslav DUBÓCZI SVK JANTAR TEAM s.r.o. Seat Leon Supercopa TDI KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 1:58.85 1:58.89 3:57.74 v=124.16

2. 19 Kamil MACHÁČEK SVK Kamil Macháček Opel Calibra KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 2:01.29 2:01.65 4:02.94 +34.64

3. 18 Peter HREBÍČEK SVK PH Motorsport o.z Citroën Saxo VTS KI Skupina 4 Trieda 4b 2:05.04 2:06.78 4:11.82 +43.52

Gr/Class  Trieda 5a

1. 21 Bohumír ČAMBÁLIK SVK STRONG RACING TEAM HONDA CIVIC TYPE-R R3 KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5a 2:06.64 2:07.98 4:14.62 v=115.93

2. 22 Peter PROKOPČÁK SVK PD Team Performante Honda Civic Type-R KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5a 2:11.10 2:09.13 4:20.23 +51.93

Gr/Class  Trieda 5b

1. 25 Kamil SUROVÝ SVK PD Team Performante Honda Civic KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:10.49 2:10.17 4:20.66 v=113.25

2. 26 Rastislav DRGOŇA SVK Drgoňa Racing Team Renault Clio KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:13.89 2:15.29 4:29.18 +1:00.88

3. 24 Nikol PURŠOVA SVK MAXMOTORSPORT s.r.o. Honda Civic KI Skupina 5 Trieda 5b 2:33.69 2:29.04 5:02.73 +1:34.43



Organiser: SIGMA MOTORSPORT, o.z. Length: 4100 m Date: 02 07 2023 Time: 16:20 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Gr/Class  Trieda 6

1. 30 Samuel TVRDÝ SVK PD Team Performante Citroen C2 KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:13.29 2:12.66 4:25.95 v=110.99

2. 28 Marian KALINA SVK KŠ Racing team Peugeot 206 RC KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:15.67 2:13.23 4:28.90 +1:00.60

3. 31 Peter KACVINSKÝ SVK AMBRUZ RACING Renault CLIO KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:16.26 2:15.72 4:31.98 +1:03.68

4. 27 Frantisek FUSKO SVK KESKO RACING Seat Leon tdi KI Skupina 6 Trieda 6 2:18.09 2:19.80 4:37.89 +1:09.59

Gr/Class  D/E2-2000

1. 5 Peter AMBRUZ SVK AMBRUZ RACING TATUUS PY012 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 1:52.80 1:52.37 3:45.17 v=131.10

2. 2 Martin MATUŠKA SVK Martin Matuška Tomis 99-04 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 1:54.78 1:58.13 3:52.91 +24.61

3. 4 Anna AMBRÚZ SVK AMBRUZ RACING TATUUS FR2000 KII D/E2 D/E2-2000 2:19.04 2:23.10 4:42.14 +1:13.84

Gr/Class  D/E2+2000

1. 1 Martin JUHÁS SVK AMBRUZ RACING LOLA B02/50 KII D/E2 D/E2+2000 1:42.83 1:45.47 3:28.30 v=141.71

Number of entries: 29, Number of accepted: 22, Number of excused: 7, Number of unexcused: 0 UNexcused.: 

Starters: 21 Classified: 21
DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
SZÁNTÓ Gabriel

Steward
ŠIMKO Ľubomír

Steward
BÁNOCI Vladimír

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk


